PRINTED: 06/17/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		185244	8. WNG			06/	03/2020
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	rc		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 HARMON HEIGHTS STANFORD, KY 40484		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F	000			
F 692 SS=D	a COVID-19 focused initiated on 06/01/20/06/03/2020. The cor and deficient practice highest scope and se facility was found to CFR 483.80 Infection implemented the Cer Medicaid Services (CDisease Control and recommended practic COVID-19. The total Nutrition/Hydration SCFR(s): 483.25(g)(1) §483.25(g) Assisted (Includes naso-gastroth percutaneous endos enteral fluids). Base comprehensive asseensure that a reside §483.25(g)(1) Maintrof nutritional status, desirable body weig balance, unless the demonstrates that the preferences indicate §483.25(g)(2) Is offermaintain proper hyd	mplaint was substantiated a was identified with the everity at "D" level. The be in compliance with 42 in Control and has inters for Medicare & CMS) and Centers for Prevention (CDC) ideas to prepare for all census was 94. Status Maintenance ()-(3) inutrition and hydration. In and gastrostomy tubes, and on a resident's essment, the facility must interest as usual body weight or the range and electrolyte resident's clinical condition his is not possible or resident to otherwise; ared sufficient fluid intake to	F	692			
	provider orders a the	,					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	NSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185244	B. WING		. ,	C 06/03/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 105 HARMON HEIGHTS STANFORD, KY 40484		0000000	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	Continued From pa	age 1	F	692			
	by: Based on interview the facility policy it failed to have a sysintake for one (1) of was being moniton hydration needs where we will be with a subsequent deresolution of fluid a at-risk individuals. Review of Resider the facility admitted with diagnoses of Dementia, Chronic Disease, Diabetes Failure, Chronic K History of Falling. Review of Resider (MDS) assessment facility assession interview for Mentice in the facility assession in the facility assession in the facility assession interview for Mentice in the facility assession i	ity policy, "Hydration-Clinical s, Inc.," dated September 2017, ician and staff will monitor for evelopment, progression, or and electrolyte imbalance in the #1's medical record revealed do the resident on 02/20/2020 Alzheimer's Disease, cobstructive Pulmonary is Mellitus, Congestive Heart idney Disease Stage 3, and the #1's Minimum Data Set ont, dated 05/19/2020, revealed ed the resident to have a Briefial Status (BIMS) score of six and the resident had severe					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		x2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	(4)	185244	B. WNG			1 '	03/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			105 HARM	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ON HEIGHTS RD, KY 40484	1 00/	03/2020	
(X4) 1D PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	plan, dated 02/27/20 assessed the resider nutritional status, wit dehydration. Review of a Nutrition Resident #1, dated 0 resident had an estir	e 2 #1's comprehensive care 20, revealed the facility at to be at risk for altered h a goal to remain free from #1 Risk Assessment for #15/19/2020, revealed the mated fluid need of between #15/13/13 ml of fluid intake	F	92				
	Review of Resident on 05/21/2020, the first to the hospital for treatment, due to a consideration. Further record revealed the Nitrogen (BUN) leve function) was elevate Creatinine level (ind 3.8 (normal 0.50-1.2 (normal 137-145), a BUN/Creatinine Rate dehydration) was 22 Review of Resident 05/14/2020 through resident failed to me needs from 05/14/20 Further review of the maximum document.	#1's medical record revealed acility transferred Resident further evaluation and change in condition. Hent #1 was admitted to the ses including Pneumonia and er review of the hospital resident's Blood Urea I (which measures renal ed at 82 (normal 7-25), icator of renal function) was 10), Sodium level was 142 and the resident's io (determines renal injury or						
	milliliters, with an av	verage daily intake of 205 , further review of the aled the staff failed to						

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDS		INSTRUCTION	(X3	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185244	B. WING				06/03/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D CARE AND REHAB, L	rc		105 I	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HARMON HEIGHTS NFORD, KY 40484	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Continued From pag	e 3	F	692			
		nt's intake for the evening 0, 05/16/2020, 05/17/2020, or					
	on 06/01/2020 at 1:4 cared for Resident # 05/14/2020 through 0 staff documented for resident's Electronic not aware of who revensure residents welluid needs. LPN #2 not responsible for reto ensure Resident # fluid needs, the nurs her that Resident #1 well during the perio 05/20/2020. The LP resident's physician 05/20/2020 that the and fluid, and that the	05/20/2020. The LPN stated od/fluid intake in each Medical Record, but she was viewed the documentation to re meeting their established stated that although she was eviewing fluid documentation that met his/her estimated ing assistants had informed was not eating or drinking d from 05/14/2020 through N stated she notified the					
	06/03/2020 at 10:35 to the facility and ev 05/15/2020, after the facility from an admi 05/15/2020. The Phad been "deterioral resident had becom Physician stated she and 05/20/2020 regifood and fluids, and requesting that labo The Physician state evaluate the resider	ent #1's Physician on AM, revealed she had been aluated Resident #1 on e resident returned to the ssion to a behavioral unit on hysician stated Resident #1 ting for a while," and the e increasingly confused. The e was notified on 05/19/2020 arding the resident refusing the resident's family ratory tests be conducted. d she decided she would at at the facility on 05/21/2020, ation, decided to send the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185244	B. WING			06/	D3/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D CARE AND REHAB, L			10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 HARMON HEIGHTS FANFORD, KY 40484	00.0	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	resident to the hospit "septic." Interview with State II (SRNA) #1 on 06/01/2 the assistants were to cared for Resident #1 retimes, and if the residence foods/fluids at meal tinformation to the nutrated that they were food/fluid intake in the Medical Record (EM consumed by the resident entered into the fluids on occasion, if it was not get entered into the Interview with the Ket (KMA) on 06/03/202 was familiar with Redifficult to get the resident extra fluids often observed the rin-between meals. The KMA stated the resident extra fluids often observed the rin-between meals. Interview meals in the two a resident. Further the two are responsible to to a resident did not meet meeds. However, the EMR "had not worked been alerted when a series of the consumed of the resident did not meet meeds. However, the EMR "had not worked been alerted when a series of the consumed when a series of the consumer	Registered Nurse Assistant (2020 at 10:40 AM, and 020 at 11:26 AM, revealed both familiar with and had 1. Both staff members afused food and fluid at dent did not eat or drink the simes, they reported that the rse. The assistants also a to document each resident's are resident's Electronic R), including fluids sident between meals but that is busy, the information might	F	692			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENT AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		185244	B. WNG _			C 06/03/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OF		LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 HARMON HEIGHTS STANFORD, KY 40484	<u></u>	
T DELIA :-	ACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
responsifor resid and had Residen through Interview revealed any revinot awa initiate westimate knew strequired intake in responsicomplet Interview (ADON) the facil meal in had a dan alert dashboo However not bee docume However guideling monitor was no Interview (ADON) staff we	ents to ensure not been averaged the second to ensure of any factor of a	ewing any fluid documentation are needs were being met, ware of how much fluid insumed from 05/14/2020 #3 on 06/02/2020 at 3:09 PM, of responsible for conducting oring of fluid intake, and was cility monitoring protocol to lent did not meet their ds. The LPN also stated she gnursing assistants, were not each resident's food/fluid int's record, but she was not wring this was being tant Director of Nursing 2/2020 at 3:57 PM, revealed has set up to monitor fluid and DON stated that if a resident take the EMR would generate "pop up" on the EMR staff of the decreased intake. N stated the EMR system had borrectly, so staff had been fluid intakes on paper records. In the take the EMR system or acce by the facility for staff to be deffluid intake since the EMR.	F6	92		

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		185244	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 105 HARMON HEIGHTS STANFORD, KY 40484		06/03/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	food/fluids consumed each resident was mot sure ADON #2 stated she system or protocol in ensure the nurses restated she was not a would know where to fluid needs. Interview with the Di 06/01/2020 at 2:00 F assistants document when meal intakes vistated the Registere for reviewing food/flumade a nutritional at She stated the faciliti monitoring of the fluinursing staff should intakes on each shift there were no estab guidelines in place as	d by residents daily to ensure leeting their assessed needs, if this was being completed. It was not aware of any in place at the facility to eviewed the information and aware that facility nurses of find a resident's estimated arector of Nursing (DON) on PM, revealed the nursing sted fluid intake for residents were recorded. The DON individual DON in the DON stated be monitoring the fluid in the DON stated dished parameters or at the facility for physician or a resident's food/fluid	F	692		

PRINTED: 06/17/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERO I OR MEDIOARE OF						(X3) DATE SURVEY	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DENTIFICATION NUMBER			CONSTRUCTION	COMP	LETED	
		185244	B. WNG			06/	03/2020
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00,	0012020
					D5 HARMON HEIGHTS		
STANFORI	D CARE AND REHAB, L	LC			TANFORD, KY 40484		
WALES.	SLIMMADY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(Y5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
	survey was initiated of concluded on 06/03/2 to be in compliance w	2020. The facility was found with 42 CFR 483.73 Iness related to E0024. No					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	VSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 06/17/2020 **FORM APPROVED** Office of Inspector General STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED A. BUILDING: C B. WNG 100290 06/03/2020 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **105 HARMON HEIGHTS** STANFORD CARE AND REHAB, LLC STANFORD, KY 40484 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) N 000 N 000 Initial Comments A complaint investigation (KY31780) and a COVID-19 focused infection control survey was initiated on 06/01/2020 and concluded on 06/03/2020. The complaint was substantiated and deficient practice was identified pursuant to 42 CFR 483.10-483.95. No deficient practice was identified related to the infection control survey.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE